

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8117/2008

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry to update the names of the Advocates on behalf
of the parties.

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but there is no
appearance on his behalf.

Last chance for filing counter affidavit by respondent
Nos.6, 7, 20 and 28 is already over.

Respondent No.22 is granted four weeks' time, as last
chance, for filing counter affidavit.
Item No.57

-2-

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent Nos.3 to 5, 8 to 19, 21, 23 to 27.

List again on 11.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar