

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8117/2008

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 09/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vibha Narang, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.
Mr Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 22 are
present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither filed the process fee and the spare copies of the SLP as a result of which show cause notice has not been issued to the unserved respondents nos. 2 to 5, 8 to 19,21 and 23 to 27 nor has he appeared before this Court today. The matter shall therefore be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution against the said respondents.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj