

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8117/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 13/03/2007 in CMWP No.  
45020/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 25/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(In-Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to comply  
with office report dated 12/21.02.2011 failing which the special  
leave petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Sr. P.A.

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master