

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8117/2008

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.
Ms Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is appearing for the petitioner since the last two dates.

Petitioner has failed to confirm service for more than three years. By an order dated 25.2.2011, Court has specifically directed that on non-compliance of office report dated 12/21 February, 2011, SLP shall stand automatically dismissed, no further time is to be granted.

Registry has to verify , if necessary, after formal order of dismissal, matter has been listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj