

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2826/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No.45020/2002

MUKESH KUKRETI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners,
permission to file rejoinder affidavit)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Navang, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. HarishChander, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Pursuant to our previous order dated 16th
September, 2011, the counsel for the Union of India

2

has handed over a scheme. Copy of the same has been served on the counsel for the petitioners. We give liberty to the petitioners to file their response to the same. We, however, make it clear that we are not happy with the scheme furnished by the counsel for the Union of India. We only wanted the counsel to get a scheme formulated so that the poor employees can get some benefit who worked in the Department in the

capacity of casual workers in a Class IV capacity for 4 to 6 years. In that view of the matter, we expect that the Government of India may formulate some scheme so as to absorb these poor employees.

Learned counsel for the Union of India prays for and is granted another opportunity to inform the appropriate authorities of the Government about the order of this Court and also to formulate an appropriate scheme.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER