

ITEM NO.201

Court No.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2826/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2007 in CMWP No.45020/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUKESH KUKRETI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and permission to file rejoinder affidavit)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8117 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that one of the advocate

2

namely Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, who was appearing for

the respondent No.22 in SLP(C)NO.8117/2008 has

died, Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, learned counsel

undertakes to appear for the said respondent No.22

and will file his vakalatnama within two weeks. He

may do so within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(O.P. SHARMA)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master