

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2826/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) in CMWP No. 45020/2002dated 13-
MAR-07 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUKESH KUKRETI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners,
permission to file rejoinder affidavit)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 8117 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, transposing
respondents as petitioners, c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

IA 3 of 2012
Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vidyarthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.P. Malhotra,, ASG
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. S. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

IA 5 of 2012
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are
dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master